OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME. KURAHASHI Yoneji	
HOME ADDRESS: Box 425, Steveston, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 02907 SEX: Male AGE:	28
OCCUPATION: Pisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: B.C. Packers, Vancouver, B.C.	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: TONIKO	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND Same	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	A. 100 Car 4
	The state of the s
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	· particulars given)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title de-	:d)(b:
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Cannery house, Steveston, B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	B.C. Packers, Vancouver, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Rent free
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
-	
-	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
1.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: sehold furniture, left in cannery house, S eyeston, B C.
dram (street	

2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
•	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

4. INSURANCE CARRIE	ED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
	S AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:	
6. MONEYS OWING TO	YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTUR	ES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
\$5 War Savings Cor	tificate in own possession
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	Royal Bank, Steveston Branch, \$290
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	Sun Life Ass. Co., Vancouver Branch, \$1,000
beneficiary brothe	r KENJI, number unknown, in own possession
10. INTEREST IN ANY E	STATES OR TRUSTS.
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT E	sox:
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2 TRADE DEBTS:	
REMARKS: /	
/	
I certify that the above every description in any pro and indirect.	e information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of otected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directions.
Dated this 10th	day of April 1942.
	(Signature) Y. Kurahas hi
nam	
Witnes	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE April 15/43	
Our File No. 2191		
Pull Name KURAHASHI,		
	(Surname in Block Letter)	
Registration No. <u>02907</u>	V Male - Female (Check)	Age_April 15/1913
Former Address <u>Box 425,</u>	Steveston, B.C.	
Date Evacuated May 11/42	Naturalized - (Canadian-Born - Bational (Check)
Present Address <u>Maste-G</u>	your Be.	land Lunder lo.
Total - Single (Check)	ne	
	Name of Husband_	MARGOR POR ENGLISHED AND AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
Name of Mother HAYATA, Mine		onekichi (Japan)
Names of Children under 16		
Requested by B.C.T.	Registered v	with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Pisherman	

File No. 2191

Oct. 8/46

RE: Yone 11 KURAHASHI, Reg. No. 02907

This file reveals the above owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. and did not carry any Fire insurance.

CHATTELS: The above declared household furniture left in a cannery house at Steveston (no number of house and no camnery named, although he worked for B. C. Packers). No chattels of any kind were found by the Custodian belonging to the above and we assume he either disposed of these prior to his evacuation or took them with him.

ARTICLES: registered owner of a fishing vessel the "Y.K." which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$492.50 and this sum was paid to KURAHASHI on April 7/42. Full details are given on Specified Articles Summary on file.

WAR SAVINGS The above declared a \$5.00 War Savings Certificate in his own poss-CERTIFICATES: ession. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

SHARES An extract from the files of the Canada Mio Co. Ltd. advises that the above holds 88 shares in this company.

BANK The above declared a savings account in the Royal Bank of Canada at ACCOUNT: Steveston in the sum of \$290.00. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

INSURANCE: The above declared an insurance policy with the Sun Life Assurance Co.

INSURANCE: in the sum of \$1000.00, the beneficiary being his brother Kenji. his policy was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

ACCOUNTS In July, 1945, the account of the above was redited with the sum of RECEIVABLE:\$3.00, being a refund of security deposit for light from the B.C.E.R.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.
Oct. 8/46

Make Make Contract

LEME

SUMMARY TAKEN PROM VESSIELS RECORDS

Date: April 12, 1944

Name: KURAHASHI, Yoneji

Reg. No. 02907

File: 2191

Boat File No.: JFVDC 352

Name of Vessel: WY.K. 3 ton, Atlas

Life. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 2033

Naval No.:

NW.061-H

Owner's Valuation:

None

JFVDC Valuation:

\$489.00 - Survey #28

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

April 4, 1942

Purchaser:

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

No copy

Selling Price:

\$500.00

Patd to Fred ox dishebane

500.00

Supervision Costs:

7.50

Balance due Owner:

492.50

Paid to:

Y. Kurahashi, April 7, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None - Right to claim for damage or loss assigned to purchaser by vendor.

Additional Information;

Im